Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kater Davis Hake	07/06/2005
Harry Benjamin Collins	07/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D&PL Holding Company, LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10647140
Application Number:	11449873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-6870

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-5959
Email: dpepper@jw.com
Correspondent Name: T. Ling Chwang
Address Line 1: 901 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 6000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122302.110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	T. Ling Chwang

PATENT REEL: 021236 FRAME: 0788

500592311

08\$ HO

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment, UNTD-0048C1, HAKE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021236 FRAME: 0789

T-976 P.002/002 F-615

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. WE, Kater Davis HAKE, a citizen of United States, residing at 2554 Horsham Drive, Germantown, TN 38139; Thomas Arthur KERBY, a citizen of United States, residing at P. O. Box 188, Scott, Mississippi 38772; Henry Benjamin COLLINS, a citizen of United States, residing at P.O. Box 215, Scott, Mississippi 38772; Don Lee KEIM, a citizen of United States residing at 202 South Doct Creek Drive West, Leland, Mississippi 38756, are the inventors of an invention in SEED OIL SUPPRESSION TO ENHANCE YIELD OF COMMERCIALLY IMPORTANT MACROMOLECULES for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, serial number 10/647,140, filed August 25, 2003; and

WHEREAS, D&PL HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 27(1) Centerville Road, Suize 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, muto the said assigned, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renowals and communions thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all letters Patent which and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent firs said invention to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY finther coverant and agree that we will communicate to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, alga all lawful papers, execute all divisional, communing and relessue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper parent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we harounto act our hands and scale the day and year act opposite our respective signatures.

Date 50/9 6 2005 Later Davis Hake

Date 2005 Thomas Arthur KERBY

Date 4 2005 Why Benjamin COLLINS

Date 2005 LS.

Don Lee KEIM

JUL-07-2005 THU 02:30 PM

RECORDED: 07/15/2008

P. 02